
West Contra Costa Unified School District
Early Learning State Preschool Program Staff Directory 2023-24

School Site Phone Number Principal Teacher Instructional Assistant

Bayview Rm M4 Office: 231-1401
Theresa Williams      
twilliams@wccusd.net

Julie Cruel                          
jcruel@wccusd.net

Alejandro Penate 

Class: Ext. 22004
Yazmain  Martinez yazmin.
cruzmartinez@wccusd.net

Vacant 

Chavez Rm 8 Office: 231-1418
Matthew Sloan           
msloan@wccusd.net

Marietta Viray        marietta.
viray@wccusd.net

Cintia Santos  cintia.
ortegasantos@wccusd.net

Class: Ext. 23818
Rosalinda Koyok                                        
rkoyoc@wccusd.net 

Margaret Hernandez                          
mhernandez2@wccusd.net

Dover Rm B133 Office: 231-1420
Gissell Medina                                               
gmedina@wccusd.net

Zeena Attig               zeena.
attig@wccusd.net

Guadalupe Andrade  guadalupe.
andrade@wccusd.net

Class: Ext. 24073
America Pizano                                             
apizano@wccusd.net

Nancy Gonzalez Rodriguez nancy.
gonzalezrodrig@wccusd.net

Downer Rm 126 Office: 231-1435 
Marlon Galdamez marlon.
galdamez@wccusd.net

Molly Tutino            molly.
tutino@wccusd.net

Dionisia Lazaro             dlazaro@wccusd.
net

Class:  307-4576
Martha Alvarez        
malvarez@wccusd.net

Gay Garrett-Abbo                              
ggarrett-abbo@wccusd.net

Ford Rm 137 Office: 231-1421
Rebecca Ridenour                                            
rridenour@wccusd.net

Naziya Naz                                                    
naziya.naz@wccusd.net

Maria Belan                                               
mariaremedios.belan@wccusd.net

 Class: Ext. 26937
Patricia Cuevas                                                
pcuevas@wccusd.net

Maria Rivas                                                
mrivas2@wccusd.net

King Rm 114 Office: 231-1420
Helene Burks              
hburks@wccusd.net

Heather Porch                 
hporch@wccusd.net

Vacant 

  Class: Ext. 22134
Karol Kidd                                                      
kkidd@wccusd.net

 
Adrena Richardson   
arichardson@wccusd.net

Lincoln Rm 119 Office: 231-1404
Taylor Parham            
trainier@wccusd.net

Akinwale Ajayi                                                    
aajayi@wccusd.net

Cynthia Washington 
cwashington@wccusd.net

 Class: Ext 22219
 Irasema Sanchez                                     
isanchez2@wccusd.net

 
Norma Vasquez                                                   
norma.vasquez-gonzales@wccusd.net

Montalvin Rm 125 Office: 231-1405
Katherine Acosta-Verprauskus       
kacosta-verprauskus@wccusd.net

Vanessa Rodas Romero  
vromero@wccusd.net

Lizet Cabrera Scheidt  lizet.
cabrerascheidt@wccusd.net

 Class: Ext. 74579
Donell Bonini                                                
dbonini@wccusd.net

Stephanie Sanchez 

Murphy Rm 39 Office: 231-1427
Suzanne Lefebvre     
slefebvre@wccusd.net

Rocio Castaneda                                  
rcastaneda-sandoval@wccusd.net

Vacant 

  Class: Ext. 24739
Tina Marie Otten           
totten@wccusd.net

 
Maria Viveros               mviveros@wccusd.
net

Riverside Rm. 6 Office: 231-1409
Keilan Hunter            
khunter@wccusd.net

Anna Wirsig                                                            
anna.wirsig@wccusd.net

Zahida Ahmad                                                
zahida.ahmad@wccusd.net

 Class: Ext. 11570
Yajaira Lozoya                                                  
ylozoya@wccusd.net  

Tolulope Olabode tolulope.
olabode@wccusd.net

Washington Rm 
PreK

Office: 231-1417
Juan Alvarado                                               
juan.alvarado@wccusd.net

Alicia Carmona     alicia.
carmona@wccusd.net

Brittney Boyd                  bboyd@wccusd.
net

 Class: Ext. 11580
Jennifer Abarca   jennifer.
abarca@wccusd.net

 
Ofelia Gainza Lagunes ofelia.
gainzalagunes@wccusd.net

Early Learning/State Preschool Office Staff 
Olanrewaju Ajayi Program Coordinator oajayi@wccusd.net

Admin Office Room # 132                              
(510) 307-4585

Demi Branch Office Supervisor dbranch@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 132                            
(510) 307-4585      

Peter Aloo Project Assistant paloo@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 132                              
(510) 307-4585

Maria Guerra Typist Clerk III Bilingual mguerra@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 132                              
(510) 307-4585    

Rosa Alba Typist Clerk II Bilingual rosa.alba@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 128                               
(510) 307-4585

Claudia Hernandez Typist Clerk II claudia.hernandez@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 128                              
(510) 307-4585

Jeny Aguirre Early Learning Community Worker jaguirre@wccusd.net 
Admin Office Room # 128                                
(510) 307-4585
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